TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 574-2456-800TC
skokie, lllinois, U,S.A, Issue 3, June 1949

35 "CARDATA"* FEEDER (EPCF)
(Edge-Punched Card Feeder)

PARTS
- FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
1 Cover 2
2 Top Plate 3
3 Detector and Actuator Extension Mechanism 4
4 Ejector Shaft and Top Roller Mechanism 5
5 Separator Stones and Hand Wheel &
] Feed Roller and Pulley Mechanism 7
7 Motor and Transfer Shaft B
= B Vibration Mounts 9
? Base, Adopters and Guides 10
MNumerical Index 11
PAIMNT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART
(For parts and assemblies requiring @ paint finish)
Finish Suffix Finish Suffix
2 COLOR Smooth [Textur ERLOR Wrinkle| Smooth [Textured Smooth
Finish Finish | Finish | Vinyl | Vinyl
Aluminum FA Gray, Dark Metallic BW
Aqua, Light HK | Gray, Federal BY GG
Beige ET Gray, Light EJ HB
Beige, Light EL HC | Gray, Light Olive EW GE HF
Beige, Rose ER Gray, Maritime
Black AA GK Eﬂgine_ ) BY
Black, High Gloss BA Gray, Maritime ;
Black, Semi Gloss BB Disics AJ J
Blue, Aqua EK Gray, Medium BS
i - » Oxford EP
Blue, Brussels Light EC iy, Coxio
Blue, Medium ES Green, Gray AB BK | GA
Brown, Dark AD Green, Moss EN HD
=0 Brown, Light AC Ivory EM HJ
Brown, Mahogany EGQ Pink, Rose EU
Fawn HG | Red, Cherry EF
Gray, Beige GC Tumuoise EV
Gray, Charcoal AL BZ 'GF HA | White EH
Gray, Dark GB Yellow, Pastel EG
Gray, Dark Covert FC HE
The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted part. Suffix to be applied following the part number.

* Trademark of Teletype Corporation.

© 1967 by Teletype Corporation.
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.5, A, Page |



SECTION 574-244-800TC

Poge 2

FIGURE 1.

COVER

**Rafer fo poge | for Finish suffix



155 3, SECTIOMN 574-246-800TC

e 151457
——2171
:;f”_ 002

Vo 133228

D320156
_— 320185

- 70032

o 333229
.-.__-.-..

D32014

2
J33244

Ref. 320106—_ [~

DEarly Design

FIGURE 2. TOP PLATE

Poge 3



SECTION 57d-244-800TC

21647
320137 \
?luil:u:ra 102999 ::;:;-izm .
a4 —8”
| 320081 —
93117
e 3""‘“--.g

151152—QP 1.
-]

fi?‘“\maw

'-T@"“zw:
15:&30{;?&*{ -
002
151630 | -7
\ g® |
& \'l | ;,"'
2191 ! m'-—suppiim -
J ', w/ 321641~
..-"Ir -
@“m g

- 1 2™

151630
& 151630 :

FIGURE 3, DETECTOR AND ACTUATOR EXTENSION MECHANISM

Foge 4



155 3, SECTIOM 574-246-800TC

J21643
321649 —__
321648
151&3&“_3

EF | ]ﬂ?-lﬂ-_._*
! / b
154450 -

3118 -’“"z =

13’3““-#—#- ---\.-_--\.l—-—-\.
amﬁ—% s
160627 —_

P

160626 <= o

171227 —-_._-E:

-

12511,
110743
151152
.‘E ir
| [
| | J23468 —_
| i
‘ :
I i [Ref. Spring
". ; -320144)
| e i
i T ..-.;:'\-\. ,a-".-d d-._--
. i it P
: R
Ty L]
! : __-"l"'I - A0
: ] % )
e i {Ref. 320104
*? & R Erent Plate)
§ e
i.

&

WD I
i
e

FIGURE 4. EJECTOR SHAFT AND TOP ROLLER MECHANISM

Poge 5



SECTIOM 574-245-800TC

AN 24— * S :
e
151430
(Ref. 320104 21 \ﬁ
Eear Plate) mx“‘ \\@.*
e \ = ".

o
»

3640 |I ol
111410 H@\T\H ‘©§ #-=:1.

L]
I S,
Y
5
-
LY
L
u
5
5
L1
@ :

l

§
I
r|'

| 320109
— 151926~ ~ « _

FIGURE 5. SEPARATOR 3TOMNES AND HANDWHEEL

Page &



155 3, SECTION 374-244-800TC

151632

ﬂ\ \!

119453 "mg
J20075

BN
i
— i
159956 :
32mua-\"\ - a
119651 &y | i
\ .
ke ol
i
i
I"". I
‘,-'Ert‘ I,r"hl & % ‘1 E
@ E ;F-':}FB H.ﬂﬂ‘*&" FJ I:
B - - a8 :
et S * t Ref. 320104
i s
. 3598 | e A 3}
I 1094751 i i b E.:E
|
J

2191
) e
3?@@ J 9 M119455 —@
Mazeen \
mamaz

@ :3239:15 S
@ 328933 & H PLE
/ g;" @IZ3445
@Dazev34 @

D3734467 Foed Roller Assembly

TR e e el e o

FIGURE &. FEED ROLLEE AMND PULLEY MECHAMNISM

Page 7



SECTION 574-246-800TC

Supplied w/32144]
mf:z 151632 il
# mf‘ﬁ m.ﬂ:—tsmn
2191 320112 . 2171
=7 7002
isisae—f T T--. i1 @\3:1541

219 —m

181241

153531

".l

=

' 3
1 \
i (Ref. 320104
i Fear Plate)
— 320150
— 151420
151422
#

@ garly Design

FIGURE 7. MOTOR AND TRAMNSFER SHAFT

Poge 8



FIGURE 8.

VIBRATION MOUMNTS

155 3, SECTION 574-244-800TC

1435913

119045

i ,@ 151430

1
-7 21N
I

(Fef. 320104
Rear Plote)

172007

145915
Supplied w/145915

Poge ¥



SECTION 574-246-B00TC

Page 10

(Ref. Reader
L.H. Guide)

?mz—-::.t;:: . . ik
i
?1?1—:! 02—

21971 —a8
|51¢a?—1 "
lﬂﬂl—l

151432

@ For vse with automatic operation.
For manual aperating guides,
see reader wectisn

**Refer to poge | for finish wffix

FIGURE 9. BASE, ADAPTERS AND GUIDES



Part
Mumbaet

2171

J002

B30
71073
75645
76441
BO&I2
BAFR0
B7 334
23117
23118
45655
107559
103160
109675
110743
11117
111410
117178
1159045
11564%
119650
119451
119653
119655
121243
121245
125011
125170
125181
125390
128357
1499
130663
130547
138034
139012
1422880
142352
142379
1437913

145914
145915
144542
147437
150966
151152
1514135
151416
151804
151610
1514620
1514621
1531422
151530
1515631
1515632

Description and
Poge Mumbar

Washer, Lock 3 ta 10
Mub, 1/4-32 Hex 7
MNut, 6-40 Hex 7,8,9
Mut, 440 Hex 4,5,6

MNul, 6-40 Hex 4,5,4,7
Washer, Lock 8

Washer, Lock 4,5,6,%
Washer, Lock 4

Mut, 4-32 Hex B

Waosher, Flat 3 to 10
Washer, Flar 3,5,7

Wather, Flat 4

Screw, 70 x 1/8 Drive 8
Waosher, Flai &

Mut, 8-32 Hex 4

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Flat 3
Waosher, Insulating &
Washer, Lock 4

Washer, Lock 5

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder &
Sergw, 2-56x 5/32 Fil 4
Jumper, 2-5/8% Black ¥
Spring 7

Washer, Lock 4,5

Scraw, 6=40 x 3716 Fil B
Washar, Flot &

Fuse, SL-BL .3 Amp &
Grommat, Rubber ¥

Ring, Retaining 4,5

Ring, Retaining 5

Ring, Reraining 7

Ring, Retaining 5

Ring, Retaining 7

Clamp, 3/16 ID Caoble 9
Clamg, 3718 ID Coble 9
Washer, Flat 5,6

Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 Fil 10
Serew, 2-56 x 3/8 Fil 4
Wenher, Flor 4

Ring, Retaining 5

Bearing, Ball 5,7

Washer, Lock 4

Wesher, Lock 7

Plate, Clamp 5

Solenckd, B3 Ohm 5

Jumpar, 2" Block 8

Foot, Mounting 10

Pin, Rell 7

Connector, 25 Pt Receptocle
Type %

Connector, 25 Pt Plug Type 9
Clomp, Cable %

Post Assambly 2

Relay, 118 Ohm 8

|n:|.|.l|nh:|r, Termimal Block &
Serew, 4-40 x 3714 Hax 4,5
Bleck , Terminal &

Mut, S=40 Hex B

Screw, 10-32 = 1/4 Hex B
Woashes, Flat 8

Strap, Motor Mounting B
Scrow, 6-32 « 3/4 Rd B

Mut, 6-32 55 8

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 4 to 10
Serew, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 5,7,8,10
Screw, 6=40 x 38 Hex 4,5,7.8,9,
10

Part
Mumbset

151657
151885
151692
151722
151880
151924
152893
153388
133565
153531
153817
153839
155751

135753
155755

1544 50
154501
154588
1546331
154832
156875
158155
159954
160626
180627
161301
171227
171234
173715
173716
179782
181241

181454
181870

182182
182510
192007
195301
195723
198757
305356
307841
319392
20065
20074
20075
20076
320077
320080
330081
320082
320084
320087
320088
320090
J200%72
J20073*+
J20074
200744
J20078

MUMERICAL INDEX

Deseription and
Pﬂg. Nul‘l‘lbil'

Cerme , &=d40 = 1/4 Fil 3
Cerew , 4=40 = 3/8 Fil 5.4
Serew, =40 x 3716 Fil 10
Cerew, H=40 = 1/14 Hex 1.8
Nut, 440 Hex &

Nut, 4-40 5l &

Serew, 4-40 x 14 Hex 4,6
Sted B

Fin 5

Merwor, Spark Suppression B
Screw, 4-40 5 38 Hexn 4
Scrgw, 4=40 % 5°8 Hex &
Sleeve, 1B ID = 1" Lg
Insulating 8

Slegve, 1L/AID « 1/2 " Lg
Inwlnfing g

5-|--'-.-'|:r Ill.,-"ll!h' D = 5,-"'5" Lg
|n:|.-|..l|r.'|1'ir|g 4

Serew, 2-58 « 152 Fil 5
Serew, 640 x 7/32 Fil 5
Ring, Retaining 7.8
E|-ﬂrr¢| 5

Plate 5

Serew, S=40 = 5732 Fil 7
Beoring, Slaeve 5

Post 7

Ingulator, 031" Thik 5
B.u:hing, Insulating 5

Post 4

Spring, Contoct 35

Spring, Confoct 5
Terminal, Plug Type ¥
Terminal, Receptocle Type ¥
Serew, 6=40 = 7/B Hex ¢
Serew w/lockwother, 6=40 = 174
Hex 8

Diode 8

Sleave, 1716 1D = 1 Lg
Insulating &

Holder, Fuse &

Cord, Powar ¥

Terminal, Tob Type %
Mount, Wibration 7
Plate, [dentification &
Swirch 4

Insulatar 5

Pin, Rell 7

PActar, 115V Induction B
Belt, 40T 5

Gear, 34T 7.8

Hub, Feed Roller 5,7
Block 5,7

Guide &

R-n"m'r Detector 4

Link , Actwacior 4
Brockst 4

Pinion, 8T 8

Spring, Leaf 5

Pin, Leaf Spring 5
Bracket, Switch 4
Switch, Thermostatic &
Baze 10

Cll:lrnp 10

Cowver 2

Contoct Assembly, Ejsctar
Raller 5

Port
Pdurmber

32009%
320100
320101
32002
32003
320004
320105
320104
J20107
320108
320109
3200100
320110
320012
JA13
J20114
J20115
3200114
Jnz
axna
e
EFR .y
I
axnn
320123
IX0125
320124
J20127
JXNIE
30130
320132
320133
3200134
320135
320136
320137
J20138
320042
J20143
320144
20145
J20044
0147
0149
320150
320151
Jx0152
J20153
330154
320155
AM57
3058
320159
320140
320141
az01a2
3200483
320154
I20045
320145
320047
320418
321541
321643
A2 1644
A2 1545

155 3, SECTIOM 574-246-800TC

Description and
Poge Mumber

Adapter, Left Feeder Guide 10
Adapter, Ftigl'll' Feeder Guide 10
Connector, Fesder 10
Bracket, Coupler 10
Brocket, Coupler 10
Frome, Side = to0 ¥
Spocer, Wain Frame 7
Brocker 3,4,7

Rell, Rubber Feed 7
Raller, Idles 7

ﬂ-ﬂ:tker, Gurde &

Pivod &

E.i'l:u:|u;na-!ll Mounting 4
E.n:u:l-:rf, Gwitch 4 B
Shaft 7

Gear, 29T 7

Suppadt, Stane &

Spocer, Adjwiting Frome &
Bar, Cress 6

Rod, Stone Alignment &
Spocer, 497" Thk &
Stone, Seporotor &
Spocer, 925" Thk &
5.pm:|.=r, Front &

Bar, Lawer &

Wheel, Adjusting &
Serew , 4-40 Adjusting &
Plate, Bocking 3

Plare, MUl 3

Post 3

Bellcrank 3

Limk w Poif 5

Lirk w /Sted 5

Support, Detector Pivot 4
Fivat, Detector 4

Shaft, Detector Roller 4
Extension, Actvartor Link 4
Bail, Roller Lifr 5

Pivolt 5

Stud 4

Spocer, , 105" Thk 4
Spring, Cluteh Broke 4,5.7
Spocer, 218" Thk 4
Reloy B

Mount, Molor H

Plate, Relay &8

Plate, From 3.9

Broce, Lower Fromt B
F‘Inru. Recr Mn;aq,,m!ing g
Broce, Lower Rear #
Foor %

Block, Bearing B
Fh:miru:rr ﬂﬂ-nriﬂg B
Shafi, Transfer B

Pirian, 8T B

Flate, Top 3

Support, Cord 3

{:lﬂmp 3

Guide, Left 3

Guide, #Might 3

Rrocket, Contact 5
Terminal, Ring Type B,%
Switch, Toggle 4,8
Rimg, "O" 5

Shim, 005" Thk Mylon 3
Brocket 4

**Rafer to Poge | For finish suffix

Poge 11



SECTION 574-244-800TC

Mumisar

21646
J21847
321548
321649
J216350

Page 12
12 Poges

Dascription and
Poge Mumber

Strip, Adjusting 5
Spring 4
Shaft 5
Roller 5
Raller 5
Pulley 5
Link w/Bushing 5

MNUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Parf Description and
Mumbsar Page Mumbar

323465  Pulley, 247 7

322446 Roller 7

3234&7  Roller w/Pulley, Feed 7
323468  Shaft w/Pulley 5
J23470  Inwlator B

323476 Guond, Gear 8

323480  Brocket &

326931  Shaft 7

Part
Mumber

28932
328933

328935
333228

J33rz9
333246

Dascription and
Page INumber

Gear, 36T 7
Spring, Torsion 7
Arba=, Drive 7
Spocer, 078" The 7
Confiner, Cluteh 7
Guide, Right 3
Guide, Left 3
Plate, Top 3



